FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 5-29 REC	06-04-2001 101736058 ORDATION FORM COVER S	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	TRADEMARKS ONLY	MAY 2 9 2001
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trac	****	original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Assignment Security Agreement	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Document ID #	Merger	Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Change of Name	Month Day Year May 3, 2001
Corrective Document		May 3, 2001
Reel # Frame #	Other	
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conve	eying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name DaVita Inc.		May 3, 2001
Formerly	1	
Individual General Partnershi	Limited Partnership	Corporation Association
Other		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ	zation	Delaware
RECEIVING PARTY	Mark if additional nan	nes of receiving parties attached
Name Bank of America, N.A.		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of	and the state of t	
Address (line 1) 100 North Tryon Street		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3) Charlotte	North	n Carolina 28255
City	State	e/Country Zip Code
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association	att	document to be recorded is an assignment and the ceiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an pointment of a domestic representative should be tached. (Designation must be a separate document or Assignment.)
Other National As:	ociation	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ	zation	
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send c D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affair Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trai	mments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Pa . Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Redi	ETS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Deet(s) information to:

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	Patent an	ortment of Commerce d Trademark Office RADEMARK
Domestic R	epresentative Na	me and Address Ent	er for the first Receiving Party or	nly.
Name	CHANGE THE STREET OF THE STREE	- W-40		
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	ent Name and Ad	idress Area Code and Telephone	Number 212-848-44	06
Name	Alexander Kim			
Address (line 1)	Shearman & Sterling			
Address (line 2)	599 Lexington Avenue			
Address (line 3)	New York, NY 10022			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total numb including any attach	er of pages of the attached conveyan ments.	ce document #	11
Enter either t	• •	Der(s) or Registration Number(Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT E umber(s) 2,068,163 2,238,800 2,196,337	Registration Number(s) 1,983,091 2,253,202	
Number of P	Properties	Enter the total number of properties	involved. #	11
Deposit	of Payment:	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 Enclosed Deposit Acumus or if additional fees can be charged to the acumus Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional	count.) # 50-	0.00 0324 No
Statement a	nd Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
		N. J-		
	Nexander Kim of Person Signing	Signature	May 25, Dat	
144110		oigilutui 0	Dat	.~

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/1 OMB 0651-002	D-1618C	RDATION FORM CO CONTINUATIO TRADEMARKS O	N	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying Enter Addition	Party al Conveying Party	Mark if additional na	ames of conveying parties attache	ed Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	Total Renal Care, Inc.			May 3, 2001
Formerly				
Individua	General Partnership	Limited Partners	hip Corporation	Association
Other				
Citizensh	p/State of Incorporation/Organiz	ation	California	
RECEIVING Enter Addition	G PARTY al Receiving Party	Mark if addi	tional names of receiving par	ties attached
N	ame			
DBA/AK/	VTA			
Compose	d of			
Address (Li	ne 1)			
Address (Li	ne 2)			
Address (Li	ne 3)			
	City		State/Country	Zip Code
Individua	General Partnership	Limited Partnership		orded is an assignment and not domiciled in the United
Corporati	on Association		representative should must be a separate do Assignment.)	be attached. (Designation
Other				
Citizensh	ip/State of Incorporation/Organiz	ation		
	(Application Number(s)		• •	additional numbers attached
	ademark Application Number		Registration N	
			2,185,761 2,238,6	75

REEL: 2307 FRAME: 0715

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		ORDATION FORM COV CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONL		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying I Enter Additional	Party Conveying Party	Mark if additional name	s of conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	TRC West, Inc.			M ay 3, 2001
Formerly]
Individual	General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Corporation	Association
Other				
Citizenship	/State of Incorporation/Organi	zation	Delaware	
RECEIVING Enter Additional	PARTY Receiving Party	Mark if addition	nal names of receiving partie	es attached
Nar	me			
DBA/AKA/	ГА		10.40	
Composed	of			
Address (Line	1)	- transfer 1 transfer and		
Address (Line	2)			
Address (Line	3) City		State/Country	Zip Code
Individual	General Partnership	Limited Partnership	If document to be record the receiving party is no States, an appointment	ded is an assignment and to the domiciled in the United
Corporation	n		must be a separate docu Assignment.)	
Other			nooigiment,	
Citizenship	/State of Incorporation/Organi	ization		
	• •	s) or Registration Numb the Registration Number (DO NOT E	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	ditional numbers attached ame property).
Trac	demark Application Numbe	er(s)	Registration Nur	mber(s)
L.,				

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1618C Patent and Trademark Office Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 TRADEMARKS ONLY **TRADEMARK Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date Enter Additional Conveying Party** Month Day Year Carroll County Dialysis Facility, Inc. May 3, 2001 Name **Formerly Limited Partnership ◯** Corporation **Association** Individual **General Partnership** Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Maryland **RECEIVING PARTY** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached **Enter Additional Receiving Party** Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (Line 1) Address (Line 2) Address (Line 3) City State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and **Limited Partnership** Individual **General Partnership** the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation Association Corporation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION FORM PTO-1618C U.S. Department of Commerce Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 TRADEMARKS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK** Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Enter Additional Conveying Party Execution Date** Month Day Year Name Continental Dialysis Center, Inc. May 3, 2001 **Formerly** Individual **General Partnership Limited Partnership** Corporation **Association** Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Virginia RECEIVING PARTY Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached **Enter Additional Receiving Party** Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (Line 1) Address (Line 2) Address (Line 3) City State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and Individual General Partnership **Limited Partnership** the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation Corporation **Association** must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)

FORM PTO-1618 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		RDATION FORM CONTINUA TRADEMARKS		Τ	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying Part Enter Additional Con		Mark if addition	nal names of conveying	parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Cor	itinental Dialysis Center of Sp	ringfield-Fairfax, Inc.			May 3, 2001
Formerly					
Individual	General Partnership	Limited Par	tnership 🔀	Corporation	Association
Other					
	e of Incorporation/Organiza	tion	\	/irginia	
RECEIVING PA Enter Additional Rec		Mark if	additional names of I	eceiving parties	attached
Name					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (Line 1)					
Address (Line 2)					
Address (Line 3)					
City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)					
Other					
Citizenship/Stat	e of Incorporation/Organiza	tion			
• •	Dication Number(s) mark Application Number or the		, ,	- ·	itional numbers attached ne property).
Tradema	ark Application Number(s)	Re	gistration Num	ber(s)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION FORM PTO-1618C U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARKS ONLY Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 **TRADEMARK** Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date Enter Additional Conveying Party** Month Day Year May 3, 2001 Dialysis Specialists of Dallas, Inc. Name Formerly **◯** Corporation Individual General Partnership **Limited Partnership Association** Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Texas **RECEIVING PARTY** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached **Enter Additional Receiving Party** Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (Line 1) Address (Line 2) Address (Line 3) City State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and **General Partnership Limited Partnership** Individual the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation Corporation **Association** must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s)

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		RDATION FORM C CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS (ON	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Conveying Pa		Mark if additional	names of conveying parties attach	ned Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name [East End Dialysis Center, Inc.	1200		May 3, 2001	
Formerly		7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7			
Individual	General Partnership	Limited Partner	rship Corporation	Association	
Other					
	tate of Incorporation/Organiza	ation	Virginia		
RECEIVING F Enter Additional F		Mark if add	ditional names of receiving pa	rties attached	
Name	,	***************************************	777		
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of	F				
Address (Line 1))				
Address (Line 2))		77.30.10.00		
Address (Line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip Code	
Individual	General Partnership	Limited Partnership	the receiving party is States, an appointment		
Corporation	Association		representative should must be a separate de Assignment.)	I be attached. (Designation ocument from the	
Other					
Citizenship/S	tate of Incorporation/Organiza	ation			
	pplication Number(s)	-	Imber(s) Mark if	additional numbers attached	
Trade	mark Application Number((s)	Registration N	lumber(s)	

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Conveying l Enter Additional	Party I Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties a	ttached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	Elberton Dialysis Facility, Inc.	May 3, 2001
Formerly		
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corpora	ation Association
Other		
	//State of Incorporation/Organization Georgia	
RECEIVING Enter Additiona	PARTY Mark if additional names of receiving larger party	g parties attached
Nar	те	
DBA/AKA/	та	
Composed	of	
Address (Line	2 1)	
Address (Line	2)	
Address (Line	City State/Country	Zip Code
Individual Corporation	the receiving part States, an appoin Paragraphic representative sh	e recorded is an assignment and ty is not domiciled in the United tment of a domestic ould be attached. (Designation te document from the
Other		
Citizenship	/State of Incorporation/Organization	
	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Material Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number (DO NOT EN	ark if additional numbers attached or the same property).
Trac	demark Application Number(s) Registration	on Number(s)
	<u> </u>	

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	RECORDATION FORM CONTINUAT TRADEMARKS	ΓΙΟΝ	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	Mark if addition	al names of conveying parties attac	ched Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Flamingo Park Kidney	Center, Inc.		May 3, 2001
Formerly			
Individual General Par	tnership Limited Parti	nership 🔀 Corporatio	n Association
Other			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation	n/Organization	Florida	
RECEIVING PARTY Enter Additional Receiving Party	Mark if a	additional names of receiving p	arties attached
Name			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (Line 1)			
Address (Line 2)			
Address (Line 3)	City	State/Country	Zip Code
Individual General Partn	ership	" the receiving party i	corded is an assignment and s not domiciled in the United
Corporation Association		States, an appointm representative shou must be a separate Assignment.)	ld be attached. (Designation
Other			
<u> </u>			
Citizenship/State of Incorporatio	n/Organization		
Trademark Application Nur Enter either the Trademark Application N			if additional numbers attached he same property).
Trademark Application	Number(s)	Registration	Number(s)

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties	attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Lincoln Park Dialysis Ser	rvices, Inc.	May 3, 2001
Formerly		
Individual General Partne	ership	ration Association
Other		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/C	Organization Illinois	
RECEIVING PARTY Enter Additional Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receivi	ng parties attached
Name	3	
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (Line 1)		
Address (Line 2)		
Address (Line 3)	y State/Country	Zip Code
☐ Individual ☐ General Partners	the receiving pa	be recorded is an assignment and arty is not domiciled in the United intment of a domestic should be attached. (Designation
Corporation Association		rate document from the
Other		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/C	Organization	
• •	per(s) or Registration Number(s) ber or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	Mark if additional numbers attached a for the same property).
Trademark Application N	umber(s) Registra	tion Number(s)

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1618C	DATION FORM COVER CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY	SHEET	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying Enter Additiona	Party I Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of	conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	Mason-Dixon Dialysis Facilities, Ir	nc.		May 3, 2001
Formerly				
Individual	General Partnership	Limited Partnership		Association
Other		1. 2.1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.		
Citizenship	s/State of Incorporation/Organizat	tion	Maryland	
RECEIVING Enter Additiona	i PARTY I Receiving Party	Mark if additional n	names of receiving partie	s attached
Na	me			
DBA/AKA/	ТА			
Composed	of			
Address (Line	9.1)			
Address (Line	2)			
Address (Line	Gity	Si	tate/Country	Zip Code
Individual	General Partnership			ded is an assignment and at the domiciled in the United
Corporatio	n Association		States, an appointment of	of a domestic e attached. <i>(Designation</i>
Other				
Citizenship	o/State of Incorporation/Organizat	tion		
	Application Number(s) of			ditional numbers attached
	demark Application Number(s		Registration Nur	
	, , , , ,	<u>,</u>	<u> </u>	

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	CONT	ORM COVER SHE	ET	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Par	ty Mark if	additional names of conveyi	ng parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Open Access S	Sonography, Inc.			May 3, 2001
Formerly				
Individual Gene	ral Partnership Limit	ed Partnership	Corporation	Association
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorp	oration/Organization		Florida	
RECEIVING PARTY Enter Additional Receiving Part	.y	Mark if additional names of	of receiving parties	s attached
Name				
DBA/AKA/TA		AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY		
Composed of		All and the second seco	· .	
Address (Line 1)				
Address (Line 2)				
Address (Line 3)	City	State/Cou	intry	Zip Code
Individual Genera	l Partnership	the red		ed is an assignment and domiciled in the United of a domestic
Corporation Associa	ation	repres must b		attached. (Designation
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorp	oration/Organization			
Trademark Application Enter either the Trademark Applic	Number(s) or Registra ation Number or the Registration N			litional numbers attached me property).
Trademark Applic	cation Number(s)	1	Registration Nur	nber(s)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION FORM PTO-1618C U.S. Department of Commerce TRADEMARKS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 TRADEMARK **Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date Enter Additional Conveying Party** Month Day Peninsula Dialysis Center, Inc. May 3, 2001 Name **Formerly** Individual **General Partnership Limited Partnership Association** Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Virginia RECEIVING PARTY Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached **Enter Additional Receiving Party** Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (Line 1) Address (Line 2) Address (Line 3) City State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and **General Partnership Limited Partnership** Individual the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation Corporation **Association** must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		PRDATION FORM COVE CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONL		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying I Enter Additional	Party Conveying Party	Mark if additional names	of conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	Renal Treatment Center, Inc.			May 3, 2001
Formerly				
Individual	General Partnership	Limited Partnership	◯ Corporation	Association
Other				
Citizenship	/State of Incorporation/Organia	zation	Delaware	
RECEIVING	PARTY Receiving Party	Mark if additiona	I names of receiving partie	s attached
Nar	-			
DBA/AKA/				
Composed			-	
Address (Line			7.000.1.	
Address (Line				
,				
Address (Line	3) City		State/Country	Zip Code
Individual	General Partnership	Limited Partnership		ed is an assignment and
			the receiving party is no States, an appointment of	of a domestic
Corporation	n Association		representative should be must be a separate docu	
Other			Assignment.)	
	40.0			
Citizenship	/State of Incorporation/Organia	zation		
) or Registration Number		litional numbers attached me property).
Trac	demark Application Numbe	r(s)	Registration Nur	nber(s)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION

FORM PTO-1618 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARKS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying Part Enter Additional Con		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Ren	al Treatment Centers-California, Inc.	May 3, 2001
Formerly		
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation	Association
Other		
Citizenship/State	e of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	
RECEIVING PA Enter Additional Rec	Mark is additional names of receiving parties	s attached
Name		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (Line 1)		
Address (Line 2)		
Address (Line 3)	City State/Country	Zip Code
Individual Corporation	General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be record the receiving party is not States, an appointment or representative should be must be a separate document.	t domiciled in the United of a domestic e attached. (Designation
Other	Assignment.)	
Citizenship/Stat	e of Incorporation/Organization	
	Dilication Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if add mark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sa	ditional numbers attached ume property).
Tradema	ark Application Number(s) Registration Num	mber(s)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION FORM PTO-1618C U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 TRADEMARKS ONLY **TRADEMARK** Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date Enter Additional Conveying Party** Month Day Year Name Renal Treatment Centers-Hawaii, Inc. May 3, 2001 **Formerly** Corporation Individual **Limited Partnership Association** General Partnership Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware RECEIVING PARTY Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached **Enter Additional Receiving Party** Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (Line 1) Address (Line 2) Address (Line 3) State/Country Zip Code City If document to be recorded is an assignment and General Partnership **Limited Partnership** Individual the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation Corporation **Association** must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1618C Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARKS ONLY Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 TRADEMARK **Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date Enter Additional Conveying Party** Month Day Year May 3, 2001 Renal Treatment Centers-Illinois, Inc. Name Formerly **Association Limited Partnership** Individual **General Partnership** Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware **RECEIVING PARTY** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached **Enter Additional Receiving Party** Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (Line 1) Address (Line 2) Address (Line 3) State/Country Zip Code City If document to be recorded is an assignment and **Limited Partnership** Individual **General Partnership** the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation Corporation **Association** must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)

	FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	nveying F er Additional	Party Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
	Name	Renal Treatment Centers-Mid-Atlantic, Inc.	May 3, 2001
F	ormerly		
	Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation	Association
	Other		
\boxtimes	Citizenship/	State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	
	CEIVING er Additional	PARTY Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties	attached
	Nam	ne	
	DBA/AKA/T	Α	
	Composed	of	
A	ddress (Line	1)	
A	ddress (Line	2)	
A	ddress (Line	3) City State/Country	Zip Code
	Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded the receiving party is not contained.	d is an assignment and
	Corporation	States, an appointment of	a domestic Ittached. <i>(Designation</i>
	Other		
_Ц	Citizenship/	State of Incorporation/Organization	
		Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional additionable ad	ional numbers attached e property).
	Trad	emark Application Number(s) Registration Numb	per(s)
ſ			
]
_			
<u></u>	····		
<u></u>			

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARKS ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying Part Enter Additional Con		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Rer	nal Treatment Centers-Northeast, Inc.	May 3, 2001
Formerly		:
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation	Association
Other		
Citizenship/Stat	e of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	
RECEIVING PA Enter Additional Rec	I I WALK II AUULUULAI HAIHES OI TEGEIVIITU DALUE	s attached
Name		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (Line 1)		
Address (Line 2)		
Address (Line 3)	City State/Country	Zip Code
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be record the receiving party is not States, an appointment of	domiciled in the United
Corporation	Association representative should be must be a separate docu Assignment.)	attached. (Designation
Other		
Citizenship/Stat	e of Incorporation/Organization	
• •	Dlication Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if add mark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sa	itional numbers attached me property).
Tradema	ark Application Number(s) Registration Num	nber(s)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION FORM PTO-1618C U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 TRADEMARKS ONLY **TRADEMARK** Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date Enter Additional Conveying Party** Month Day Renal Treatment Centers-Southeast, Inc. May 3, 2001 Name Formerly Limited Partnership Corporation **Association** Individual General Partnership Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware RECEIVING PARTY Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached **Enter Additional Receiving Party** Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (Line 1) Address (Line 2) Address (Line 3) City State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and **Limited Partnership** Individual General Partnership the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation Corporation **Association** must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).

Trademark Application Number(s)

Registration Number(s)

Year

FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		DATION FORM CONTINUAT TRADEMARKS	ION	ET	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying Par Enter Additional Co		Mark if additions	al names of conveyi	ng parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Re	nal Treatment Centers-West, Ir	c.			May 3, 2001
Formerly					
Individual	General Partnership	Limited Partn	ership	Corporation	Association
Other					
	te of Incorporation/Organizat	ion		Delaware	
RECEIVING PA		Mark if a	dditional names o	of receiving parties	s attached
Name					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (Line 1)					
Address (Line 2)					
Address (Line 3)	City		State/Cou	ntry	Zip Code
Individual [General Partnership	Limited Partnershi			ed is an assignment and domiciled in the United
Corporation [Association		repres	e a separate docu	attached. (Designation
Other					
Citizenship/Sta	te of Incorporation/Organizat	ion			
·	plication Number(s) o	-	• •		itional numbers attached
Traden	nark Application Number(s)	F	Registration Nun	nber(s)
]		

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-	ECORDATION FOR CONTINU TRADEMARI	ATION	EET	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying P Enter Additional C	arty Conveying Party	Mark if addi	tional names of conve	eying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	RTC Holdings, Inc.				May 3, 2001
Formerly					
Individual	General Partn	ership	artnership	Corporation	Association
Other					
Citizenship/S	State of Incorporation/C	rganization		Delaware	
RECEIVING I Enter Additional I		Mark	if additional name	s of receiving parties	s attached
Nam	e				
DBA/AKA/T	Α				
Composed of	f				
Address (Line 1)				
Address (Line 2	2)				
Address (Line 3	n)				
Address (Line L	City	,	State/C	ountry	Zip Code
Individual Corporation	General Partners Association	ship	the r State repre mus	eceiving party is not es, an appointment o	attached. (Designation
Other					
Citizenship/	State of Incorporation/C	Organization			
		per(s) or Registration ber or the Registration Numbe			litional numbers attached me property).
	emark Application N			Registration Nun	
	1]	
) []	
	J L			J [
L] [
]				
	1			7	

FORM PTO-1618C

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARKS ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying Part Enter Additional Cor		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name RT0	C – Texas Acquisition, Inc.	May 3, 2001
Formerly		
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation	Association
Other		
	e of Incorporation/Organization Texas	
RECEIVING PA Enter Additional Rec	I I WALK II ADDUDDAI DAMES OF FECEIVIDO DAFTIGO	s attached
Name		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (Line 1)		
Address (Line 2)		
Address (Line 3)	City State/Country	Zip Code
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded the receiving party is not States, an appointment o	domiciled in the United
Corporation	Association representative should be must be a separate document.)	attached. (Designation
Other		
Citizenship/State	e of Incorporation/Organization	
• •	Dlication Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if addition Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the said	itional numbers attached ne property).
Tradema	ark Application Number(s) Registration Num	ber(s)

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying F Enter Additional	Party Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	RTC TN, Inc.	May 3, 2001
Formerly		
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation	Association
Other		
Citizenship	State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	
RECEIVING Enter Additional	i i mark ii additional italises di recelvilla partie:	s attached
Nan	ne	
DBA/AKA/1	TA	
Composed	of	
Address (Line	1)	
Address (Line	2)	
Address (Line	3) City State/Country	Zip Code
Individual Corporation	General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be record the receiving party is not States, an appointment of representative should be must be a separate document.)	domiciled in the United of a domestic attached. (Designation
Other		
Citizenship	State of Incorporation/Organization	
	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if add Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sa	itional numbers attached me property).
Trac	lemark Application Number(s) Registration Num	nber(s)
	J	
		11 71

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1618C	RDATION FORM COVE CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONL		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying Enter Additiona	Party Il Conveying Party	Mark if additional names	of conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	Total Acute Kidney Care, Inc.			May 3, 2001
Formerly		***]
Individual	General Partnership	Limited Partnership		Association
Other				
	State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation	Florida	
RECEIVING Enter Additiona	i PARTY I Receiving Party	Mark if additiona	I names of receiving parties	s attached
Na	me	And the state of t		
DBA/AKA/	та			
Composed	of			
Address (Line	1)			
Address (Line	2)			
Address (Line	3) City			
Individual Corporation	General Partnership	Limited Partnership	If document to be record the receiving party is not States, an appointment or representative should be must be a separate document.)	domiciled in the United of a domestic attached. (Designation
		1.0		
Citizenship	/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ition		
	Application Number(s) Trademark Application Number or the	_	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	itional numbers attached me property).
Trac	demark Application Number(s)	Registration Num	nber(s)
	, <u> </u>			
	J			
	J			

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		RDATION FORM CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ON		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Conveying Enter Additional	Party Conveying Party	Mark if additional name	es of conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name	Total Renal Care of Colorado, In	IC.		May 3, 2001	
Formerly			The state of the s		
Individual	General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Corporation	Association	
Other					
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation	Colorado		
RECEIVING Enter Additional	PARTY Receiving Party	Mark if additio	nal names of receiving partie	s attached	
Nar					
DBA/AKA/	ГА				
Composed	of				
Address (Line	1)				
Address (Line	2)				
Address (Line	3) City				
Other					
Citizenship	State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation			
	Application Number(s) Trademark Application Number or the	•	()	itional numbers attached me property).	
Trac	lemark Application Number(s)	Registration Num	nber(s)	
] [
<u></u>	J				

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying Enter Additiona	Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	Total Renal Care of Puerto Rico, Inc.	May 3, 2001
Formerly		
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation	Association
Other		
Citizenship	/State of Incorporation/Organization Puerto Rico	
RECEIVING Enter Additional	PARTY Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties	attached
Nar	ne	
DBA/AKA/	ГА	
Composed	of	
Address (Line	1)	
Address (Line	2)	
Address (Line	3) City State/Country	Zip Code
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded the receiving party is not	domiciled in the United
Corporation	States, an appointment or representative should be must be a separate document.)	attached. (Designation
Other		
Citizenship	/State of Incorporation/Organization	
	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if add Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sar	tional numbers attached ne property).
Trac	demark Application Number(s) Registration Num	ber(s)

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying I Enter Additional	Party Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	Total Renal Laboratories, Inc.	May 3, 2001
Formerly		
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation	Association
Other		
Citizenship	/State of Incorporation/Organization Florida	
RECEIVING Enter Additional	PARTY Mark if additional names of receiving parties	s attached
Nar	ne	
DBA/AKA/	ГА	
Composed	of	
Address (Line	1)	
Address (Line	2)	
Address (Line	3) City State/Country	Zip Code
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be record the receiving party is not	domiciled in the United
Corporation	States, an appointment o representative should be must be a separate document.) States, an appointment or representative should be must be a separate document.	attached. (Designation
Other		
Citizenship	/State of Incorporation/Organization	
	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if add Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same	itional numbers attached me property).
Trac	demark Application Number(s) Registration Num	nber(s)

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying F Enter Additional	Party Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	Total Renal Research, Inc.	May 3, 2001
Formerly		
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation	Association
Other		
Citizenship/	/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	
RECEIVING Enter Additional	PARTY Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties	attached
Nan	ne	
DBA/AKA/1	ГА	.,
Composed	of	
Address (Line	1)	
Address (Line	2)	
Address (Line	3) City State/Country	Zip Code
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded the receiving party is not States, an appointment of	domiciled in the United
Corporation	representative should be	attached. (Designation
Other		
Citizenship	/State of Incorporation/Organization	
	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same same same same same same same sam	tional numbers attached ne property).
Trac	demark Application Number(s) Registration Num	ber(s)
	<u> </u>	

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION FORM PTO-1618C U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 TRADEMARKS ONLY **TRADEMARK Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date Enter Additional Conveying Party** Month Day Year Total Renal Support Services, Inc. May 3, 2001 Name Formerly **Association** General Partnership **Limited Partnership** Individual Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware **RECEIVING PARTY** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached **Enter Additional Receiving Party** Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (Line 1) Address (Line 2) Address (Line 3) City State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and **General Partnership Limited Partnership** Individual the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation **Association** Corporation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) **Trademark Application Number(s)**

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK					
Conveying l Enter Additional	Party Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name	TRC of New York, Inc.	May 3, 2001					
Formerly							
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation	Association					
Other							
Citizenship							
RECEIVING Enter Additional	PARTY Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties	s attached					
Nar	ne						
DBA/AKA/	ГА						
Composed	of						
Address (Line	1)						
Address (Line	2)						
Address (Line	3) City State/Country	Zip Code					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from the							
Other	Assignment.)						
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization							
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).							
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)							
	J [

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027				U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached				Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name	Name Beverly Hills Dialysis Partnership					
Formerly						
Individual	General Partnership	Limited Partnershi	p Corporation	Association		
Other						
Citizenship/						
RECEIVING PARTY Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Nan						
DBA/AKA/T	·A					
Composed	of					
Address (Line	1)					
Address (Line	2)					
Address (Line	3) City		State/Country	Zip Code		
Individual	General Partnership	Limited Partnership	If document to be record			
the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)						
Other						
Citizenship	State of Incorporation/Organi	zation				
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).						
Trac	lemark Application Numbe	er(s)	Registration Nur	nber(s)		
]					
	,					
	J [[

	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK						
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year						
Name Tri-City Dialysis Center, Inc.	May 3, 2001						
Formerly							
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation	Association						
Other							
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Virginia							
RECEIVING PARTY Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties	attached						
Name							
DBA/AKA/TA							
Composed of							
Address (Line 1)							
Address (Line 2)							
Address (Line 3) City State/Country	Zip Code						
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic							
Corporation Association representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)							
Other							
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization							
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).							
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)							

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	99 TRADEMARKS ONLY			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK				
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached			ed Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name	Houston Kidney Center/Tota	May 3, 2001						
Formerly								
Individual	General Partnersi	nip 🔲 Limited Partn	ership Corporation	Association				
Other								
Citizenship/	State of Incorporation/Orga	nization	Delaware					
RECEIVING PARTY Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached								
Nam	ne							
DBA/AKA/T	A							
Composed	of							
Address (Line	1)							
Address (Line	2)							
Address (Line	3) City		State/Country	Zip Code				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United								
States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from the								
Other			Assignment.)					
Citizenship/	State of Incorporation/Orga	nization						
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).								
Trad	emark Application Numl	per(s)	Registration N	umber(s)				
] [
] []							
]							

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Conveying F Enter Additional		Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name	Sunrise Dialysis Partnership	May 3, 2001		
Formerly				
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation	Association		
Other				
Citizenship/	State of Incorporation/Organization California			
RECEIVING PARTY Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Nam	ne			
DBA/AKA/T	A			
Composed	of			
Address (Line	1)			
Address (Line	2)			
Address (Line	3) City State/Country	Zip Code		
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be record the receiving party is not	domiciled in the United		
States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)				
Other				
Citizenship/	State of Incorporation/Organization			
	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if add rademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sai	itional numbers attached me property).		
Trad	emark Application Number(s) Registration Num	nber(s)		
	J []			
L				

Γ	FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		ECORDATION FO CONTIN TRADEMAR	UATION		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Co	onveying F ter Additional	Party Conveying Party	Mark if ad	ditional names o	f conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
	Name	Total Renal Care/Peralta I	Renal Center Partnership			May 3, 2001
ı	Formerly					
	Individual	General Partne	rship Limited	Partnership	Corporation	Association
	Other					
\boxtimes	Citizenship/	State of Incorporation/Or	ganization		California	
	ECEIVING ter Additional	PARTY Receiving Party	☐ Ma	rk if additional	names of receiving partie	s attached
	Nan					
	DBA/AKA/1	·A				
	Composed	of				
	Address (Line	1)				
·	Address (Line	2)				
	Address (Line	3)				
	Address (Line	City			State/Country	Zip Code
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)						
	Other				,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
	Citizenship	/State of Incorporation/O	rganization	Angle of the second sec		
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).						
	Tra	iemark Application Nเ	ımber(s)		Registration Nu	mber(s)
L						
		7				

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARKS ON	LY	Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Conveying Part Enter Additional Con		s of conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name Tota	I Renal Care/Piedmont Dialysis Partnership		May 3, 2001		
Formerly					
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership	Corporation	Association		
Other					
Citizenship/Stat	e of Incorporation/Organization	California			
RECEIVING PA Enter Additional Rec		nal names of receiving partie	s attached		
Name					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (Line 1)					
Address (Line 2)					
Address (Line 3)	City	State/Country	Zip Code		
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic					
Corporation Association representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)					
Other					
Citizenship/Stat	e of Incorporation/Organization				
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
Tradem	ark Application Number(s)	Registration Nu	mber(s)		
		1 1			

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION FORM PTO-1618C U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 TRADEMARKS ONLY **TRADEMARK Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date Enter Additional Conveying Party** Month Day Year Name Total Renal Care Texas Limited Partnership May 3, 2001 **Formerly** Limited Partnership Individual **General Partnership** Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware RECEIVING PARTY Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached **Enter Additional Receiving Party** Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (Line 1) Address (Line 2) Address (Line 3) City State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation Corporation **Association** must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1618C Patent and Trademark Office Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 TRADEMARKS ONLY **TRADEMARK Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date Enter Additional Conveying Party** Month Year Day Total Renal Care of Utah, L.L.C. May 3, 2001 Name Formerly Individual **General Partnership Limited Partnership** Corporation **Association** ○ Other Limited Liability Company Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware **RECEIVING PARTY** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached **Enter Additional Receiving Party** Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (Line 1) Address (Line 2) Address (Line 3) City State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and **General Partnership Limited Partnership** Individual the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation Corporation **Association** must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION **U.S. Department of Commerce** FORM PTO-1618C Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARKS ONLY Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 **TRADEMARK Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date Enter Additional Conveying Party** Month Day Year May 3, 2001 TRC - Indiana, LLC Name **Formerly** Association **Limited Partnership** Corporation **General Partnership** Individual Limited Liability Company Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware **RECEIVING PARTY** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached **Enter Additional Receiving Party** Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (Line 1) Address (Line 2) Address (Line 3) State/Country Zip Code City If document to be recorded is an assignment and **Limited Partnership** Individual **General Partnership** the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation Corporation **Association** must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s)

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "IP Security Agreement") dated May 3, 2001, is made by the Persons listed on the signature pages hereof (collectively, the "Grantors") in favor of Bank of America, N.A. ("Bank of America"), as collateral agent (the "Collateral Agent") for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement referred to below).

WHEREAS, DaVita Inc., a Delaware corporation, has entered into a Credit Agreement dated as of May 3, 2001 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), with Bank of America, as Administrative Agent and as Collateral Agent, and the Lender Parties party thereto. Terms defined in the Credit Agreement and not otherwise defined herein are used herein as defined in the Credit Agreement.

WHEREAS, as a condition precedent to the making of Advances and the issuance of Letters of Credit by the Lender Parties under the Credit Agreement and the entry into Secured Hedge Agreements by the Hedge Banks from time to time, each Grantor has executed and delivered that certain Security Agreement dated May 3, 2001 made by the Grantors to the Collateral Agent (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement").

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Security Agreement, Grantors have granted a security interest in, among other property, certain intellectual property of the Grantors to the Collateral Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, and have agreed as a condition thereof to execute this IP Security Agreement covering such intellectual property for recording with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, the United States Copyright Office and other governmental authorities.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Grantor agrees as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Grant of Security</u>. Each Grantor hereby grants to the Collateral Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties a security interest in and to all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following (the "*Collateral*"):

(i) the United States, international, and foreign patents, patent applications and patent licenses set forth in Schedule A hereto (as such Schedule A may be supplemented from time to time by supplements to the Security Agreement and this IP Security Agreement, each such supplement being in substantially the form of Exhibit C to the Security Agreement (an "IP Security Agreement Supplement"), executed and delivered by such Grantor to the Collateral Agent from time to time), together with all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions and reexaminations thereof, and all rights therein provided by international treaties or conventions (the "Patents");

SFDOCS01/205975

- (ii) the United States and foreign trademark and service mark registrations, applications, and licenses set forth in Schedule B hereto (as such Schedule B may be supplemented from time to time by IP Security Agreement Supplements executed and delivered by such Grantor to the Collateral Agent from time to time) (the "Trademarks");
- (iii) the copyrights, United States and foreign copyright registrations and applications and copyright licenses set forth in Schedule C hereto (as such Schedule C may be supplemented from time to time by IP Security Agreement Supplements executed and delivered by such Grantor to the Collateral Agent from time to time) (the "Copyrights");
- (iv) any and all claims for damages for past, present and future infringement, misappropriation or breach with respect to the Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights, with the right, but not the obligation, to sue for and collect, or otherwise recover, such damages; and
 - (v) any and all proceeds of the foregoing.

SECTION 2. Security for Obligations. The pledge and assignment of, and the grant of a security interest in, the Collateral by each Grantor under this IP Security Agreement secures the payment of all Obligations of such Grantor now or hereafter existing under or in respect of the Loan Documents, whether direct or indirect, absolute or contingent, and whether for principal, reimbursement obligations, interest, premiums, penalties, fees, indemnifications, contract causes of action, costs, expenses or otherwise. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, this IP Security Agreement secures, as to each Grantor, the payment of all amounts that constitute part of the Secured Obligations and that would be owed by such Grantor to any Secured Party under the Loan Documents but for the fact that such Secured Obligations are unenforceable or not allowable due to the existence of a bankruptcy, reorganization or similar proceeding involving a Loan Party.

SECTION 3. <u>Recordation</u>. Each Grantor authorizes and requests that the Register of Copyrights, the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this IP Security Agreement.

SECTION 4. <u>Execution in Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.

SECTION 5. <u>Grants, Rights and Remedies</u>. This IP Security Agreement has been entered into in conjunction with the provisions of the Security Agreement. Each Grantor does hereby acknowledge and confirm that the grant of the security interest hereunder to, and the rights and remedies of, the Collateral Agent with respect to the Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

SECTION 6. Governing Law. This IP Security Agreement shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

DAVITA INC.

Ву_

Name: Marshal Salomon

Title: Vice President

Ву

Name: Marshal Salomon Title: Vice President

on behalf of each of the entities listed on Appendix A attached

hereto

S-2

SFDOCS01/205975 S-

TOTAL RENAL CARE, INC., on behalf of each of the entities listed on Appendix B attached hereto

By

Name: Marshal Salomon Title: Vice President

FDOCS01/205975 S-3

TRC WEST, INC.

Name: Marshal Salomon Title: Vice President

S-4

Appendix A to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement

Carroll County Dialysis Facility, Inc.

Continental Dialysis Centers, Inc.

Continental Dialysis Center of Springfield-Fairfax, Inc.

Dialysis Specialists of Dallas, Inc.

East End Dialysis Center, Inc.

Elberton Dialysis Facility, Inc.

Flamingo Park Kidney Center, Inc.

Lincoln Park Dialysis Services, Inc.

Mason-Dixon Dialysis Facilities, Inc.

Open Access Sonography, Inc.

Peninsula Dialysis Center, Inc.

Renal Treatment Centers, Inc.

Renal Treatment Centers - California, Inc.

Renal Treatment Centers - Hawaii, Inc.

Renal Treatment Centers – Illinois, Inc.

Renal Treatment Centers – Mid-Atlantic, Inc.

Renal Treatment Centers - Northeast, Inc.

Renal Treatment Centers - Southeast, Inc.

Renal Treatment Centers - West, Inc.

RTC Holdings, Inc.

RTC – Texas Acquisition, Inc.

RTC TN, Inc.

Total Acute Kidney Care, Inc.

Total Renal Care, Inc.

Total Renal Care of Colorado, Inc.

Total Renal Care of Puerto Rico, Inc.

Total Renal Laboratories, Inc.

Total Renal Research, Inc.

Total Renal Support Services, Inc.

TRC of New York, Inc.

Tri-City Dialysis Center, Inc.

SFDOCS01/205975

Appendix B to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement

Beverly Hills Dialysis Partnership
Houston Kidney Center/Total Renal Care Integrated Service Network Limited Partnership
Sunrise Dialysis Partnership
Total Renal Care/Peralta Renal Center Partnership
Total Renal Care/Piedmont Dialysis Partnership
Total Renal Care Texas Limited Partnership
Total Renal Care of Utah, L.L.C.
TRC – Indiana, LLC

SFDOCS01/205975

SCHEDULE A

To The Intellectual Property Security Agreement

Patents

Patents

None.

SFDOCS01/205975

SCHEDULE B

To The Intellectual Property Security Agreement

Trademarks

U.S. Trademarks:

Registered Owner	Trademark	Registration	Issue
	Description	Number	<u>Date</u>
Total Renal Care Holdings, Inc.	Total Renal Care	2068163	6/3/97
Total Renal Care, Inc.	TRC	1983091	6/25/96
Total Renal Care Holdings, Inc.	Total Renal Research	2229751	3/2/99
Total Renal Care Holdings, Inc.	TRR	2238800	4/13/99
Total Renal Care Holdings, Inc.	TRR	2253202	6/15/99
Total Renal Care Holdings, Inc.	Total Nephrology Care Network	2186950	9/1/98
Total Renal Care Holdings, Inc.	TNCN	2196337	10/13/98
Total Renal Care Holdings, Inc.	TNCN	2167478	6/23/98
Total Renal Care Holdings, Inc.	TRP	2187566	9/8/98
Total Renal Care Holdings, Inc.	TRP	2185761	9/1/98
Total Renal Care Holdings, Inc.	Logo design	2238675	4/13/99
Total Renal Care Holdings, Inc.	DaVita Inc.		

Foreign Trademarks:

None.

SFDOCS01/205975

SCHEDULE C

To The Intellectual Property Security Agreement Copyrights

Copyrights

None.

SFDOCS01/205975

RECORDED: 05/29/2001